PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
	Execution Date							
Tero Kivinen			08/09/1999					
Tatu Ylonen			08/09/1999					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	SSH Commu	SSH Communications Security Ltd.						
Street Address:	Tekniikantie 1	Tekniikantie 12						
City:	Espoo							
State/Country:	FINLAND							
Postal Code:	FIN-02150							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 12684		Number 571						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (703)770-7901 0 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: 7037707900 Email: fabienne.legrand@pillsburylaw.com								
Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN								
Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 10500								
Address Line 4: Mclean, VIRGINIA 22102								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			068800-0383874					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			E. Rico Hernandez					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif								

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), <u>Tero Kivinen</u>, a citizen of <u>Finland</u> residing at <u>Mangus</u> <u>Enckellin kuja 9 K 19, 02610 Espoo, Finland</u> and <u>Tatu Ylönen</u>, a citizen of <u>Finland</u> residing at <u>Täysikuu 10 C 88, FIN-02210 Espoo, Finland</u>, have invented a(n) <u>A METHOD AND</u> <u>ABRANGEMENT FOR PROVIDING SECURITY THROUGH NETWORK ADDRESS TRANSLATIONS</u> <u>USING TUNNELING AND COMPENSATIONS</u> for which I (We) have executed application papers for a U.S. patent application thereon on ______; I hereby authorize and request our attorney, Ronald Craig Fish of HiTech Law, 16590 Oak View Circle, Morgan Hill, California 95037 to insert here in parentheses (Application Number : _09/333, 829, Filed 06/15/99 ___) the filing date and application number of said application when known; and

WHEREAS; <u>SSH Communications Security Ltd.</u>, a <u>Corporation of Finland</u>, having a place of business at <u>Tekniikantie 12</u>, <u>FIN-02150 Espoo</u>, <u>Finland</u>, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), Tero Kivinen and Tatu Ylönen, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said SSH Communications Security Ltd., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor and any and all divisions, reissues, and continuation applications thereof, not only for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said SSH Communications Security Ltd., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

I (We) declare that we understand the content of the patent application which is the subject of this assignment. I (We) declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

August	WITNESS MY HAND AT , 19 <u>99_</u> .	Espoo	J	this <u>9</u> day of
	VN2		\sim	

Signature of Inventor 1

Signature of Inventor 2

BER-008

RECORDED: 01/26/2010